c2023-178D GRNS--The Greens

#### LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY

#### Climate Change (Net Zero Future) Bill 2023

### **Second print**

## **Proposed amendments**

No. 1 **Net zero by 2035** 

Page 2, clause 4(b), line 27. Omit "2050". Insert instead "2035".

No. 2 **2030 target** 

Page 5, clause 9(1)(a), line 8. Omit "50%". Insert instead "75%".

No. 3 **Net zero by 2035** 

Page 5, clause 9(1)(b), line 10. Omit "by at least 70% from the net greenhouse gas emissions in 2005, and". Insert instead "to zero.".

No. 4 **Net zero by 2035** 

Page 5, clause 9(1)(c), lines 11 and 12. Omit all words on the lines.

No. 5 Interim targets

Page 5, clause 9(3) and (4), lines 16–22. Omit all words on the lines. Insert instead—

(3) The regulations may prescribe interim targets to reduce net greenhouse gas emissions in New South Wales.

No. 6 Interim targets

Page 5, clause 9(5)(b), line 25. Omit all words on the line.

No. 7 Achieving targets

Page 5, clause 11, lines 39–41. Omit all words on the lines. Insert instead—

### 11 Achieving targets

The Premier and the Minister must ensure New South Wales achieves the primary targets and any interim targets.

No. 8 Interim targets

Page 7, clause 15(1)(a), line 5. Insert "any" after "primary targets and".

No. 9 Interim targets

Page 8, clause 16(b), line 1. Insert "any" after "primary targets and".

# No. 10 Interim targets

Page 9, clause 21(1)(a), line 4. Insert "any" after "primary targets and".